
17.05.2025 · 20:24 h. Clasificación Provisional TODOS

POS N CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHÍCULO
CAT
GR PRIO

TIEMPO
(PENAL)

(KM/H) DIF 1º / ANT

1 6 C.D. Copi Sport
Enrique Cruz Ramos
Yeray Samuel Mujica Eugenio

Toyota
GR Yaris Rally 2

1 / 1
1 / Rally2

FCA 56:02.1
(103,89)

+0.0
+0.0

2 2 C.D. Todo Sport
Alexey Lukyanuk
Yury Kulikov

Hyundai
I20 Rally 2

2 / 1
2 / Rally2

RFEDA 56:05.6
(103,78)

+3.5
+3.5

3 1 C.D. Todo Sport
José Yeray Lemes Macías
David Vázquez Liste

Citroën
C3 R2

3 / 1
3 / Rally2

RFEDA 56:20.1
(103,33)

+18.0
+14.5

4 3 Revys Motor Sport
Miguel Ángel Suárez Martín
Eduardo González Delgado

Citroën
C3 Rally 2

4 / 1
4 / Rally2

FCA 56:32.6
(102,95)

+30.5
+12.5

5 7 C.D. Todo Sport
Fernando Cruz Ramos
Juan Ricardo Luis Bautista

Hyundai
I20 Rally 2

5 / 1
5 / Rally2

FCA 57:36.6
(101,04)

+1:34.5
+1:04.0

6 5 C.D. Copi Sport
Manuel Nicolás Mesa Pérez
Dailos González Méndez

Ford
Fiesta Rally 2

6 / 1
6 / Rally2

FCA 58:43.2
(99,13)

+2:41.1
+1:06.6

7 10 Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita
Ayoze Almedia León
Rubén Feliciano Hernández

Skoda
Fabia RS

7 / 1
7 / Rally2

58:49.9
00:00:10
(98,95)

+2:47.8
+6.7

8 9 C.D. El Muro Racing
Jorge Rodríguez Hernández
Javier Pérez Domínguez

Suzuki
Swift

8 / 1
1 / Rally2 Kit

1:00:25.4
(96,34)

+4:23.3
+1:35.5

9 16 Escudería Teide Rac Tenerife
Victor Javier Delgado Febles
Alberto Jabato Orán

Mitsubishi
Lancer Evo X

9 / 1
1 / N+

1:01:11.9
00:00:20
(95,12)

+5:09.8
+46.5

10 12 Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita
Anibal De Luis Tabares
Jonathan Hernández Ávila

Porsche
997 GT3

10 / 1
1 / GTR

1:02:10.4
(93,63)

+6:08.3
+58.5

11 17 Club Adea
Joel Triana Rodríguez
Germán Sierra Trujillo

Mitsubishi
Lancer Evo IX

11 / 1
2 / N+

1:02:34.2
(93,04)

+6:32.1
+23.8

12 14 C.D. El Muro Racing
Samuel Rodríguez Ramos
Carlos Alberto Pais Rivero

Hyundai
I20 Rally 2

12 / 1
8 / Rally2

1:03:22.2
(91,86)

+7:20.1
+48.0

13 23 C.D. P.H. Motorsport
Jorge Rodríguez Pérez
Héctor Rodríguez Acosta

Mitsubishi
Lancer Evo X

13 / 1
3 / N+

1:04:13.6
(90,64)

+8:11.5
+51.4

14 21 C.D. El Muro Racing
Moisés Rodríguez González
Jonás Hernández González

Peugeot
208 R4

1 / 2
1 / Rally4

1:04:32.2
(90,20)

+8:30.1
+18.6

15 28 Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita
Alejandro Méndez Núñez
Francisco Daniel Cabrera Díaz

Citroën
C2 R2 Max

2 / 2
2 / Rally4

1:05:04.7
(89,45)

+9:02.6
+32.5

16 22 Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita
Ricardo Díaz Hernández
Carlos Hernández Hernández

Peugeot
208 R2

3 / 2
3 / Rally4

1:05:14.6
(89,22)

+9:12.5
+9.9

17 15 Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita
José Francisco Acosta Lorenzo
Aday Rodríguez Hernández

Ford
Fiesta Rally 2

14 / 1
9 / Rally2

1:06:34.8
(87,43)

+10:32.7
+1:20.2

18 30 Escudería Gomera Racing
Mairon Pais Gomez
Diego Toledo Gómez

Seat
León Supercopa

4 / 2
1 / N2

1:07:09.7
00:00:05
(86,67)

+11:07.6
+34.9

19 35 Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita
Carlos De Paz Felipe
Eduardo Melgar Hernández

Volkswagen
Polo

15 / 1
1 / F

1:07:53.6
00:01:00
(85,74)

+11:51.5
+43.9

20 25 Escudería Aterura
Miguel Ángel Quintino Suárez
Carlos Javier García González

BMW
M3

5 / 2
1 / Pre92

1:08:26.3
(85,06)

+12:24.2
+32.7

21 36 Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita
David Pais Toledo
Carlos Adán Pais Toledo

Seat
León Cupra

16 / 1
1 / TA

1:08:40.5
(84,76)

+12:38.4
+14.2

22 72 C.D. Wild Automovilismo
Edgar Méndez Medina
César Calero León

Honda
CIVIC EK4

6 / 2
1 / Pre2000

1:09:38.0
(83,60)

+13:35.9
+57.5

23 41 Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita
Lorenzo Fortuny Calero
Jordi Samuel Negrín Díaz

Renault
Clio 3 Cup

7 / 2
2 / N2

1:10:01.0
(83,14)

+13:58.9
+23.0

24 42 Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita
José Nolasco Pérez Méndez
Rodolfo González González

Ford
Escord MK1

8 / 2
1 / Pre81

1:10:45.9
00:01:00
(82,26)

+14:43.8
+44.9

25 24 Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita
Victor Manuel Fernández Concepcion
Pablo Ignacio Fernández Concepción

Peugeot
208

9 / 2
4 / Rally4

1:11:06.7
(81,86)

+15:04.6
+20.8

NS: Nueva Salida www.atodomotor.com

DOCUMENTO Nº 05.07



17.05.2025 · 20:24 h. Clasificación Provisional TODOS

POS N CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHÍCULO
CAT
GR PRIO

TIEMPO
(PENAL)

(KM/H) DIF 1º / ANT

26 58 Escudería Villa de Adeje
Airam Martín Ramírez
Daniel Pérez Sánchez

Nissan
Micra

1 / 3
2 / F

1:11:15.7
(81,69)

+15:13.6
+9.0

27 49 Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita
Victor Javier Acosta Rodríguez
Yaré Rodríguez Hernández

Opel
Adam

2 / 3
1 / N3

1:11:39.9
(81,23)

+15:37.8
+24.2

28 48 Escudería Daute Realejos
Eduardo Díaz Perdomo
Adolfo Manuel Hernández Gutiérrez

Citroën
C2

3 / 3
1 / A 1.6

1:12:17.2
(80,53)

+16:15.1
+37.3

29 70 Club Adea
Iván Galván Martín
Omar Ferraz García

Renault
Clio 1.8 16V

10 / 2
2 / Pre2000

1:12:46.3
(79,99)

+16:44.2
+29.1

30 69 C.D. Edal Competición
Adrián Pérez Rodríguez
Fátima Toledo Suárez

Skoda
Fabia TSI

4 / 3
2 / N3

1:12:48.9
(79,95)

+16:46.8
+2.6

31 73 Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita
Adrián Jesús González Rodríguez
Adrián Rodríguez Martín

Renault
Sport

5 / 3
1 / TN

1:13:11.4
(79,54)

+17:09.3
+22.5

32 59 Revys Motor Sport
Cesar León Brito
Yoser Cruz Leal

Peugeot
106 XSI

11 / 2
2 / Pre92

1:14:12.6
(78,44)

+18:10.5
+1:01.2

33 78 C.D. Wild Automovilismo
Melián Pérez Brito
Samuel Pérez Brito

Peugeot
205 GTI

12 / 2
3 / Pre92

1:16:48.6
00:00:10
(75,79)

+20:46.5
+2:36.0

34 51 Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita
Israel Cairos Ventura
Emilio Rodríguez Abreu

Peugeot
206 XS

6 / 3
2 / TA

1:17:17.5
00:02:40
(75,31)

+21:15.4
+28.9

35 55 Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita
José Luis Rodríguez Pérez
Iván Bonilla Medina

Renault
Clio Sport

7 / 3
2 / TN

1:17:21.2
(75,25)

+21:19.1
+3.7

36 67 C.D. Wild Automovilismo
Rubén Hernández Hernández
Edwin Rodríguez Rocha

Honda
Civic EG6

13 / 2
3 / Pre2000

1:17:40.0
(74,95)

+21:37.9
+18.8

37 62 Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita
Francisco José Castillo Pérez
Pedro Miguel Cabrera Capote

Peugeot
205 GTI

14 / 2
4 / Pre92

1:18:31.4
00:01:10
(74,13)

+22:29.3
+51.4

38 57 Rallyten Sport
Antonio F. Acosta Hernández
Alberto Jorge Medina

Volkswagen
Golf

15 / 2
5 / Pre92

1:18:44.3
(73,93)

+22:42.2
+12.9

39 61 Club Adea
Félix David Rodríguez Hernández
Adán Rodríguez Hernández

Toyota
Starlet

16 / 2
4 / Pre2000

1:18:52.8
00:01:30
(73,80)

+22:50.7
+8.5

40 4
NS

C.D. Todo Sport
Sergio Fuentes Matìas
Tecorice Hernández Regalado

Skoda
Fabia RS

17 / 1
10 / Rally2

FCA 1:20:13.4
(72,56)

+24:11.3
+1:20.6

41 43 Club Adea
Raúl Hernández Gutiérrez
Sara Rodríguez García

Ford
Escort MKI

17 / 2
2 / Pre81

1:20:15.3
00:01:10
(72,53)

+24:13.2
+1.9

42 77 C.D. El Muro Racing
Aduanich Hernández González
Samuel Álvarez Pérez

Citroën
Saxo VTS

18 / 2
5 / Pre2000

1:20:19.9
00:00:30
(72,46)

+24:17.8
+4.6

43 50
NS

Escuderia La Palma Isla Bonita
CarlosManuel Piñero Yanes
Luis Roberto Gonzalez Perez

Seat
Leon

18 / 1
3 / F

1:21:26.4
(71,48)

+25:24.3
+1:06.5

44 33
NS

Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita
Raico Abian Hernández González
Efrén De La Cruz Pérez

Citroën
Saxo VTS

19 / 2
6 / Pre2000

1:32:37.5
00:00:25
(62,85)

+36:35.4
+11:11.1

45 56
NS

C.D. P.H. Motorsport
Pedro Ramón Plasencia León
Edgar Fernández Pérez

Volkswagen
Golf GTI

20 / 2
4 / F

1:42:11.1
(56,97)

+46:09.0
+9:33.6

46 68
NS

C.D. El Muro Racing
Mónica Brito Santos
Samuel Tejera Caballero

Citroën
C2 GT

8 / 3
2 / A 1.6

1:53:07.6
00:00:10
(51,46)

+57:05.5
+10:56.5

47 60
NS

C.D. El Muro Racing
Juan Fajardo Álvarez
Michael González Martín

Citroën
Saxo VTS

21 / 2
7 / Pre2000

1:53:20.3
(51,36)

+57:18.2
+12.7

NS: Nueva Salida www.atodomotor.com

A las 20:24h del día 17 Mayo 2025
El Director de Carrera
D. Julio Martínez Álvarez (DC-1986-ESP/C)


