



17.05.2025 - 20:24 h.

Clasificación Provisional

TODOS

POS	N	CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO	VEHÍCULO	CAT GR	PRIO	TIEMPO (PENAL) (KM/H)	DIF 1º / ANT
1	6	C.D. Copi Sport Enrique Cruz Ramos Yeray Samuel Mujica Eugenio	Toyota GR Yaris Rally 2	1 / 1 1 / Rally2	FCA	56:02.1 (103,89)	+0.0 +0.0
2	2	C.D. Todo Sport Alexey Lukyanuk Yury Kulikov	Hyundai I20 Rally 2	2 / 1 2 / Rally2	RFEDA	56:05.6 (103,78)	+3.5 +3.5
3	1	C.D. Todo Sport José Yeray Lemes Macías David Vázquez Liste	Citroën C3 R2	3 / 1 3 / Rally2	RFEDA	56:20.1 (103,33)	+18.0 +14.5
4	3	Revys Motor Sport Miguel Ángel Suárez Martín Eduardo González Delgado	Citroën C3 Rally 2	4 / 1 4 / Rally2	FCA	56:32.6 (102,95)	+30.5 +12.5
5	7	C.D. Todo Sport Fernando Cruz Ramos Juan Ricardo Luis Bautista	Hyundai I20 Rally 2	5 / 1 5 / Rally2	FCA	57:36.6 (101,04)	+1:34.5 +1:04.0
6	5	C.D. Copi Sport Manuel Nicolás Mesa Pérez Dailos González Méndez	Ford Fiesta Rally 2	6 / 1 6 / Rally2	FCA	58:43.2 (99,13)	+2:41.1 +1:06.6
7	10	Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita Ayoze Almedia León Rubén Feliciano Hernández	Skoda Fabia RS	7 / 1 7 / Rally2		58:49.9 00:00:10 (98,95)	+2:47.8 +6.7
8	9	C.D. El Muro Racing Jorge Rodríguez Hernández Javier Pérez Domínguez	Suzuki Swift	8 / 1 1 / Rally2 Kit		1:00:25.4 (96,34)	+4:23.3 +1:35.5
9	16	Escudería Teide Rac Tenerife Victor Javier Delgado Febles Alberto Jabato Orán	Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X	9 / 1 1 / N+		1:01:11.9 00:00:20 (95,12)	+5:09.8 +46.5
10	12	Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita Anibal De Luis Tabares Jonathan Hernández Avila	Porsche 997 GT3	10 / 1 1 / GTR		1:02:10.4 (93,63)	+6:08.3 +58.5
11	17	Club Adea Joel Triana Rodríguez Germán Sierra Trujillo	Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX	11 / 1 2 / N+		1:02:34.2 (93,04)	+6:32.1 +23.8
12	14	C.D. El Muro Racing Samuel Rodríguez Ramos Carlos Alberto Pais Rivero	Hyundai I20 Rally 2	12 / 1 8 / Rally2		1:03:22.2 (91,86)	+7:20.1 +48.0
13	23	C.D. P.H. Motorsport Jorge Rodríguez Pérez Héctor Rodríguez Acosta	Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X	13 / 1 3 / N+		1:04:13.6 (90,64)	+8:11.5 +51.4
14	21	C.D. El Muro Racing Moisés Rodríguez González Jonás Hernández González	Peugeot 208 R4	1 / 2 1 / Rally4		1:04:32.2 (90,20)	+8:30.1 +18.6
15	28	Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita Alejandro Méndez Núñez Francisco Daniel Cabrera Díaz	Citroën C2 R2 Max	2 / 2 2 / Rally4		1:05:04.7 (89,45)	+9:02.6 +32.5
16	22	Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita Ricardo Díaz Hernández Carlos Hernández Hernández	Peugeot 208 R2	3 / 2 3 / Rally4		1:05:14.6 (89,22)	+9:12.5 +9.9
17	15	Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita José Francisco Acosta Lorenzo Aday Rodríguez Hernández	Ford Fiesta Rally 2	14 / 1 9 / Rally2		1:06:34.8 (87,43)	+10:32.7 +1:20.2
18	30	Escudería Gomera Racing Mairon Pais Gomez Diego Toledo Gómez	Seat León Supercopa	4 / 2 1 / N2		1:07:09.7 00:00:05 (86,67)	+11:07.6 +34.9
19	35	Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita Carlos De Paz Felipe Eduardo Melgar Hernández	Volkswagen Polo	15 / 1 1 / F		1:07:53.6 00:01:00 (85,74)	+11:51.5 +43.9
20	25	Escudería Aterura Miguel Ángel Quintino Suárez Carlos Javier García González	BMW M3	5 / 2 1 / Pre92		1:08:26.3 (85,06)	+12:24.2 +32.7
21	36	Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita David Pais Toledo Carlos Adán Pais Toledo	Seat León Cupra	16 / 1 1 / TA		1:08:40.5 (84,76)	+12:38.4 +14.2
22	72	C.D. Wild Automovilismo Edgar Méndez Medina César Calero León	Honda CIVIC EK4	6 / 2 1 / Pre2000		1:09:38.0 (83,60)	+13:35.9 +57.5
23	41	Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita Lorenzo Fortuny Calero Jordi Samuel Negrín Díaz	Renault Clio 3 Cup	7 / 2 2 / N2		1:10:01.0 (83,14)	+13:58.9 +23.0
24	42	Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita José Nolasco Pérez Méndez Rodolfo González González	Ford Escort MK1	8 / 2 1 / Pre81		1:10:45.9 00:01:00 (82,26)	+14:43.8 +44.9
25	24	Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita Victor Manuel Fernández Concepcion Pablo Ignacio Fernández Concepción	Peugeot 208	9 / 2 4 / Rally4		1:11:06.7 (81,86)	+15:04.6 +20.8

NS: Nueva Salida

www.atodomotor.com





17.05.2025 · 20:24 h.

Clasificación Provisional

TODOS

POS	N	CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO	VEHÍCULO	CAT GR	PRIO	TIEMPO (PENAL) (KM/H)	DIF 1º / ANT
26	58	Escudería Villa de Adeje Airam Martín Ramírez Daniel Pérez Sánchez	Nissan Micra	1 / 3 2 / F		1:11:15.7 (81,69)	+15:13.6 +9.0
27	49	Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita Victor Javier Acosta Rodríguez Yaré Rodríguez Hernández	Opel Adam	2 / 3 1 / N3		1:11:39.9 (81,23)	+15:37.8 +24.2
28	48	Escudería Dauté Realejos Eduardo Díaz Perdomo Adolfo Manuel Hernández Gutiérrez	Citroën C2	3 / 3 1 / A 1.6		1:12:17.2 (80,53)	+16:15.1 +37.3
29	70	Club Adea Iván Galván Martín Omar Ferraz García	Renault Clio 1.8 16V	10 / 2 2 / Pre2000		1:12:46.3 (79,99)	+16:44.2 +29.1
30	69	C.D. Edal Competición Adrián Pérez Rodríguez Fátima Toledo Suárez	Skoda Fabia TSI	4 / 3 2 / N3		1:12:48.9 (79,95)	+16:46.8 +2.6
31	73	Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita Adrián Jesús González Rodríguez Adrián Rodríguez Martín	Renault Sport	5 / 3 1 / TN		1:13:11.4 (79,54)	+17:09.3 +22.5
32	59	Revys Motor Sport Cesar León Brito Yoser Cruz Leal	Peugeot 106 XSI	11 / 2 2 / Pre92		1:14:12.6 (78,44)	+18:10.5 +1:01.2
33	78	C.D. Wild Automovilismo Melión Pérez Brito Samuel Pérez Brito	Peugeot 205 GTI	12 / 2 3 / Pre92		1:16:48.6 00:00:10 (75,79)	+20:46.5 +2:36.0
34	51	Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita Israel Cairos Ventura Emilio Rodríguez Abreu	Peugeot 206 XS	6 / 3 2 / TA		1:17:17.5 00:02:40 (75,31)	+21:15.4 +28.9
35	55	Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita José Luis Rodríguez Pérez Iván Bonilla Medina	Renault Clio Sport	7 / 3 2 / TN		1:17:21.2 (75,25)	+21:19.1 +3.7
36	67	C.D. Wild Automovilismo Rubén Hernández Hernández Edwin Rodríguez Rocha	Honda Civic EG6	13 / 2 3 / Pre2000		1:17:40.0 (74,95)	+21:37.9 +18.8
37	62	Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita Francisco José Castillo Pérez Pedro Miguel Cabrera Capote	Peugeot 205 GTI	14 / 2 4 / Pre92		1:18:31.4 00:01:10 (74,13)	+22:29.3 +51.4
38	57	Rallyten Sport Antonio F. Acosta Hernández Alberto Jorge Medina	Volkswagen Golf	15 / 2 5 / Pre92		1:18:44.3 (73,93)	+22:42.2 +12.9
39	61	Club Adea Félix David Rodríguez Hernández Adán Rodríguez Hernández	Toyota Starlet	16 / 2 4 / Pre2000		1:18:52.8 00:01:30 (73,80)	+22:50.7 +8.5
40	4	NS C.D. Todo Sport Sergio Fuentes Matias Tecorice Hernández Regalado	Skoda Fabia RS	17 / 1 10 / Rally2	FCA	1:20:13.4 (72,56)	+24:11.3 +1:20.6
41	43	Club Adea Raúl Hernández Gutiérrez Sara Rodríguez García	Ford Escort MKI	17 / 2 2 / Pre81		1:20:15.3 00:01:10 (72,53)	+24:13.2 +1.9
42	77	C.D. El Muro Racing Aduanich Hernández González Samuel Álvarez Pérez	Citroën Saxo VTS	18 / 2 5 / Pre2000		1:20:19.9 00:00:30 (72,46)	+24:17.8 +4.6
43	50	NS Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita Carlos Manuel Piñero Yanes Luis Roberto Gonzalez Perez	Seat Leon	18 / 1 3 / F		1:21:26.4 (71,48)	+25:24.3 +1:06.5
44	33	NS Escudería La Palma Isla Bonita Raico Abian Hernández González Efrén De La Cruz Pérez	Citroën Saxo VTS	19 / 2 6 / Pre2000		1:32:37.5 00:00:25 (62,65)	+36:35.4 +11:11.1
45	56	NS C.D. P.H. Motorsport Pedro Ramón Plasencia León Edgar Fernández Pérez	Volkswagen Golf GTI	20 / 2 4 / F		1:42:11.1 (56,97)	+46:09.0 +9:33.6
46	68	NS C.D. El Muro Racing Mónica Brito Santos Samuel Tejera Caballero	Citroën C2 GT	8 / 3 2 / A 1.6		1:53:07.6 00:00:10 (51,46)	+57:05.5 +10:56.5
47	60	NS C.D. El Muro Racing Juan Fajardo Álvarez Michael González Martín	Citroën Saxo VTS	21 / 2 7 / Pre2000		1:53:20.3 (51,36)	+57:18.2 +12.7

NS: Nueva Salida

www.atodomotor.com

A las 20:24h del día 17 Mayo 2025
El Director de Carrera
D. Julio Martínez Álvarez (DC-1986-ESP/C)



Orvecame

FRED OLSEN

EL PASO

GOBIERNO DE LA PALMA

